UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1031229079 Fee: \$50.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/08/2010 02:39 PM Pg: 1 of 8

After recording ceturn to:

LNR Partners, LLC 1601 Washington Avenue, Suite 700 Miami Beach, Florida 33139 Attn.: Foreclosure Manager

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REG'STERED HOLDERS OF FIRST UNION NATIONAL **BANK** COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST, **COMMERCIAL** MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SFRIES 2000-C2 ("Assignor"), having a mailing address of c/o LNR Partners, LLC, 1601 Washington Avenue, Suite 800, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, deliver, convey, transfer and set over unto FUNB 2000-C2 TORRENCE RETAIL, LLC, an Illinois righted liability company ("Assignee"), having a mailing address of c/o LNR Partners, LLC, 1(01 Washington Avenue, Suite 700, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the assignment of leases and rents described below, as such instrument may from time to time have been amended, assumed, consolidated, modified and/or assigned:

That certain Assignment of Leases and Rents, made as of June 30, 2000 ("Assignment of Leases") by Amalgamated Bank of Chicago, not individually, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 21, 1984, and known as Trustee No. 4951, an Illinois land trust, and Lansing Landings Shopping Center Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (collectively "Original Borrower"), in favor of Merrill Lynch Credit Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Original Lender"), recorded June 30, 2000, as Document No. 00490604, in the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois (the "Records"). The Assignment of Leases was: (a) assigned by Original Lender to Merrill Lynch Mortgage Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lender #2"), pursuant to that certain Assignment of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Filing and Other Recorded Loan Documents, dated June 30, 2000, recorded June 30, 2000, as Document No. 00490605, in the Records; (b) assigned by Lender #2 to First Union National Bank ("Lender #3), pursuant to that certain Assignment of

1031229079 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Filing and Other Recorded Loan Documents, dated June 30, 2000, recorded June 30, 2000, as Document No. 00490606, in the Records; (c) assigned by Lender #3 to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of First Union National Bank Commercial Mortgage Trust, Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-C2, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents, made and entered into as of November 29, 2000, recorded February 20, 2001, as Document No. 0010131557, in the Records; (d) sumed, modified and amended by that certain Loan Assumption and Substitution Agreement made and entered into as of August 1, 2005 by and among KFS Landings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Original Borrower, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., (f/k/a Wells Fargo Bank Minn so.a. N.A.), as Trustee for the registered holders of First Union National Bank Commercial Mortgage Trust, Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-C2, and others, recorded August 24, 2005, as Document No. 0523641114, in the Records; and (e) assigned by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of First Union National Bank Commercial Mortgage Trust, Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-C2, to U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the registered holders of First Union National Bank Commercial Mortgage Trust, Commercial Mortgage Vass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-C2, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Filing and Assignment of Assignment of Leases and Rents, effective as of January 1, 2009, recorded April 17, 2009, as Document No. 0910715027, in the Records.

TOGETHER WITH all rights accrued or to accrue under said Assignment of Leases, any and all promissory note(s) referred to or described therein. The debt and claims secured thereby, and all sums of money due and to become due thereon, with in erest as provided therein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and to the successors and assigns of the Assignee forever.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR BY OFFXATION OF LAW, OF ANY KIND AND NATURE WHATSOEVER.

The Assignment of Leases assigned hereby encumbers the real property legally described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on behalf of Assignor on October $\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Q}$, 2010.

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT PAGES FOLLOW]

1031229079 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSIGNOR:

By:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS **FIRST** UNION **NATIONAL** BANK **COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE** TRUST, **COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE** PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-C2

Droponty Ox Cook LNR Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, successor by statutory conversion to LNR Partners, Inc., a Florida corporation, its Attorney-in-Fact under Limited Power of Attorney dated as of January 12, 2009

Randolph J. Wolpert, Vice President

By. Clarks Office

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

1031229079 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of October, 2010, by Randolph J. Wolpert, a Vice President of LNR Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, successor by statutory conversion to LNR Partners, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the said limited liability company, as Attorney-in-Fact on behalf of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERT.F.CATES, SERIES 2000-C2. Said individual is personally known to me or has produced a driver's Heense as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Caridad E. Laire
Commission # DD886853
Expires: JULY 23, 2013
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Print Name: CARIDAD E. LAIRE

My Commission Expires:

[AFFIX NOTARY STAMP ABOVE]

1031229079 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY 1.04 FEET THEREOF):

LOT 7:

LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 3.5 FEET OF THE EAST 18.25 FEET OF THE WEST 33.0 FEET THEREOF, ALSO EXCEPT THE NORTH 1.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 9.5 FEET OF THE EAST 18.25 FEET OF THE WEST 33.0 FEET THEREOF, ALSO EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE EAST 241.00 FEET THEREOF ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING WITHIN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION DECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232);

LOTS 11 THROUGH 17, INCLUSIVE; AVE

CUILOTS A AND B (EXCEPT THAT PART FILLING WITHIN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUMDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232);

ALL OF THE ABOVE BEING IN THE LANDINGS PLACED UNIT DEVELOPMENT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 3/ NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORLED AUGUST 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. 85148127, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

LOT 1, OUTLOT A, AND OUTLOT B IN THE FINAL PLAT OF LANDING! FIRST RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF OUTLOT A, OUTLOT B, AND LOT 9 IN THE LANDINGS P.U.D. SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1', TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 1S EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEPEC, RECORDED MAY 4, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00316232, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED EXCEPTION PARCELS A, B, 5, 5, 5, E AND F:

EXCEPTION FARCEL A:

THAT PART OF A HORTH AND SOUTH 30 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY OF UNIFORM WIDTH BEING A TRACT OF LAND WITH ITS EAST AND SOUTHEASTERLY LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, SAID 30 FOOT WIDE ROADWIT LYING TO THE WEST AND MORTHWEST OF THAT PART OF CUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE MORTH LINE OF CUTLOT A, SAID POINT BEING AT THE HORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES \$0 SECONDS WEST ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A, A DISTAGES OF 794.45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE MORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF BORTHERN ILLINOIS, SAID POINT BEING ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 226.44 FEET TO A BEND POINT IN CUILOT A; THE FOLLOWING 3 COURSES BEING ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF CUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 894.67 PEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 170TH STREET, LYING SOUTH AND WEST CORNER OF OUTLOT A SAID POINT BEING ON THE MORTH LINE OF 170TH STREET, LYING SOUTH AND WEST OF A SOUTHERLY LINE AND A WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 IN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESURDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT COS16232.

EXCEPTION PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF CUILOT A AND CUILOT B SOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, SAID NORTH LINE BEING

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A LINE 2319.72 FEET MORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE BEING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID COTIOT A EXTENDED MORTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST ON THE MORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A AND B, A DISTANCE OF 1285.31 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 287.48 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF OUTLOT B, BEING THE MORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF FUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF MORTHERN ILLIMOIS; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 66.0 FEET; THENCE MORTH 64 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 43 DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF 291.10 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE MORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE MORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.0 FEET MORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE MORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.0 FEET AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF 117.00 FEET TO A POINT OF TAMGENT; THENCE MORTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO THE MORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 1142.69 FEET (THE LAST DESCRIBED LYNE BRING 33.0 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE MORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A) TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF MY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE AFORESAID; THENCE MORTH 3 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 10 SECONDS BAST OF BID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, A DISTANCE OF 33.06 FEET TO THE POINT OF BASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, A DISTANCE OF 33.06

EXCEPTION PARCEL C:

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A DESCRIBYD AS POLICUS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, SAID NORTH LINE BEING A LINE 2319.72 FRET NORTH OF AND PJRALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AND BEING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CUTLOT A EXTENDED NORTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 3 DEGREES 40 MINITES 10 SECONDS WEST ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 416.88 FEBT; THENCY, SOUTH 3 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 383.14 FEBT TO A POINT ON A LINE 818.75 FEBT SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE MORTH LINE OF SAID CUTLOT A FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY, 25 INST ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE; THENCE HORTH S6 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 21 SECONDS LAST, A DISTANCE OF 386.31 FEBT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 545.06 FEET TO THE EASTERLY END OF SAID 50 FOOT ROADWAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

EXCEPTION PARCEL D:

THAT PART OF CUTLOT A BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, THENCE SATA 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY LIFT, V. SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 50.0 PEET; THENCE MORTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 93.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 82.32 FEET; THENCE MORTH 37 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 25 SECONDS MEST, A DISTANCE OF 5.61 FEET TO AMGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE MORTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE O' SAID LOT 1; A DISTANCE OF 129.78 FEET TO AM AMGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 58.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BLG/MING, IN COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPTION PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ON THE NORTHWESTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 7.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 NINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST. A DISTANCE OF 180.0 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 7.0 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 180.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1031229079 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCEPTION PARCEL P:

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 9, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 DEGREES 10 SECONDS EAST IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 9, A DISTANCE OF 14.75 PERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3.25 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 8; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 168.5 FEET; THENCE WORTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.25 FEET; THENCE WORTH . DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 168.5 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AS COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1

AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTIONS 2.2(A), 2.2(B), 2.2(C), 2.3 AND 2.5 OF THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF REC PROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVENANTS DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOTTMENT 85149087, MADE BY AND AMONG AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION O. THE THOIS, AS TRUSTED UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DAYED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER (351 AND LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER PARTHERSHIP, LATO., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AF AMPHDED BY PIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVERANTS RECOPDED DECEMBER 18, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85329731 MADE BY AND AMONG AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS LANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND CHOIR AS TRUST NUMBER 4951, LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER PARTNERSHIP, LTD., AN ILLIFO.C LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AMERICAN MATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 65120, HIGHLAND SUPERSTORES, II C., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION, TOYS "R" US, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, SERVICE MERCHANDISE CORPANY, INC., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION, AND HOMEOWNERS WAREHOUSE, INC., A PLORIDA CORPORATION, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY SECOND AMERINENT TO SAID DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 11, 191 1 3 DOCUMENT 88103519, AND AS MODIFIED BY ASSUMPTION AGREEMENTS RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85216669, OCTOBER 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85235392, OCTOBER 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85235396, AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149097 AND AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149098 FOR THE PIKPOSE OF PARKING, INGRESS AND EGRESS, PASSAGE AND ACCOMMODATION OF PEDESTRIANS, "COMMON UTIL" (Y "ACTLITIES" AND FOR *COMMON AREA IMPROVEMENTS* OVER AND ACROSS "COMMON AREA" AS DELIGED AND LIMITED THEREIN, EXCEPTING FROM SAID "COMMON AREA" THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF FALLING OF THE PARCEL 1 APPRESAID;

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVERANTS DATED JULY 31, 1973 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149087 AFORESAID FOR ALL "CONSTRUCTION", AS DEFINED IN SECTION 4.1; MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF PARCEL 1 IMPROVEMENTS AND FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTION 4.5 OF THE DECLARATION SET FORTH IN PARCEL 2 AFORESAID, AS AMERICAD AND ASSUMED, OVER AND ACROSS "COMMON ARRAS" AS THAT TIRM IS DEFINED AND LIMITED THEREIN, EXCEPTING FROM SAID "COMMON ARRAS" THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF FAILING WITHIN PARCEL 1 AFORESAID AND/OR FAILING IN LOTS 4 OR 5 IN SAID LANDLINGS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIMOIS.

PARCEL 4:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTERANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SET PORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTION 3.02 AND 3.03 OF THE AGREEMENT AS HERLIN

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATED, CREATED IN THE ROAD AND UTILITY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BURNESO AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTES UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4951 AND RIVER LAND ASSOCIATES, AN ILLIHOIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85140984 AND AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO ROAD AND UTILITY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86416672, FOR AN EASEMENT IN, UNDER, UPON AND OVER THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH EDGE ROAD LOCATED ON PARCEL B (AS THEREIN DEFINED) FOR CONTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY AND ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WATER, GAS; ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE AND SANITARY AND STORM SEWER SERVICES AND PACILITES IN. UNDER, UPON AND OVER THE NORTH EDGE ROAD.

AND

PERPETUAL NON BY CLUSIVE SUBTERRANEAN EASEMENT UNDER THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH TWENTY (20) FEET OF PARCEL (A) THEREIS DEFINED) FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAR APP REPLACEMENT OF WATER AND SENER UTILITIES UNDER THE SOUTH TWENTY FEET OF PARCEL B (AS THER! 19 DEFINED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH VILLAGE STANDARDS AND OTHER LEGAL REQUIREMENTS.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENTS APPURTEMENT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS CREATED BY DRAINAGE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED ADGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. 85149085, MADE BY AND BETWEEN AMALGAMITED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN /S TRUST NUMBER 4951 AND RIVER LAND ASSOCIATES, AN ILLINOIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, RELATING TO 1 (TWO) 15 (FIFTEEN) POOT WIDE EASEMENTS (THE *Easements*) across the land as therein describet as parcel B, one running prox the southern BOUNDARY OF PARCEL B TO THE LITTLE CALINET RIVIA PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO TORRENCE AVENUE, AND THE OTHER RUNNING FROM THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PARCEL B TO THE LITTLE CALIMET RIVER PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO THE COMMONWEALTH EDISON FROM TY, FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING SUBTERRANEAN DRAIMAGE FACILITIES ALONG SAID EASEMENTS COMSISTING SOLELY OF BURIED CULVERTS. TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT AND AUTHORITY TO ENTER UPON THE EUSPMENTS, WITH SUCH VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE TO CONSTRUCT, JAY, MAINTAIN, OPERATE AND REMOVE Clert's Office AT ANY TIME AT AMALGAMATED'S EXPENSE SAID DRAINAGE PACILITIES.

COMMON ADDRESSES:

```
16841 - 16845 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
16801 - 16807 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
16751 - 16771 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
         16793 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
         16797 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
16701 - 16747 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
         16767 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
16775 - 16785 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
         16791 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
16819 - 16825 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
16835 - 16839 TORRENCE AVENUE, LAMSING, ILLINOIS
         VACANT PARKING LOT AREA
SITE (UMDER COMST) 16851 TORRENCE AVENUE, LANSING, ILLINOIS
PIN:
```

30-19-300-014-0000, 30-19-300-018-0000, 30-19-300-020-0000, 30-19-300-022-0000, 30-19-300-023-0000, 30-19-300-024-0000, 30-19-300-025-0000, 30-19-300-026-0000, 30-19-300-027-0000, 30-19-300-028-0000, 30-19-300-029-0000, 30-19-300-030-0000.